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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 1

(By MR. CarsoN, MR. PRESIDENT, and MR. McCoOURT)

[Passed September 13, 1968; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter twenty-one-a of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, desig-
nated section sixteen-a, relating to participation by the
department of employment security in the federal work
incentive program.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,

be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-

tion sixteen-a, to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 2. THE COMMISSIONER OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY.

§21A-2-16a. Work incentive program.
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The department of employment security, by its com-
missioner, is hereby designated the sponsor or agent of
the United States department of labor for the establish-
ment and operation within the state of West Virginia
of the work incentive program for recipients of aid under
Part A of Title IV of the Social Security Act. Such
work incentive program is provided for in Part C of said
Title IV of said Social Security Act. Part C was enacted
by the Ninetieth Congress in Social Security Amend-
ments of 1967, Public Law 90-248, under Section 204
thereof.

The commissioner, on behalf of the department, may
do any and all acts necessary to establish and operate such
work incentive program within the state of West Virginia.

The commissioner is hereby empowered and authorized

to enter into agreements with the secretary of labor, or
his designee, for the purpose of establishing and oper-
ating said work incentive program, or any part thereof,

within the state of West Virginia.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

/MZ&W__/ 27 %/M/

Chairman Senate Committee

Bt £ R dao,

Chai’n{r’mn House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.
”

Clerk of the Senate
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Clerk of the House of Delegates
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’ President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates
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